MINUTES FOR

Wind Loading Task Force
Orlando, FL

May 20, 2008


The TF approved the minutes from the previous meeting in St Pete Beach, FL from 2007.

The committee reviewed the 2008 Patent slides.

The TF reviewed the purpose of the wind of the wind loading task force for guests.

Danny Hoss presented a wind loading test that done by Southern States.  This paper is attached to the email. 

It was re-affirmed that the TF would approach the wind loading as a guide and the writing of a PAR should be for a separate guide independent of C37.30.1.

The Scope clause for the new guide created by Trey White ( attached to email) was reviewed and the Test clause created by Danny Hoss was reviewed.  It was agreed that the Scope would need to be written to better match the test clause.
The following writing assignments were made to committee members.
Ken Harless –  Scope

Jim Houston – Purpose 

Danny Hoss – Test (attached to email)
Jim Houston- Calculations

Jim Houston will prepare the PAR documents to be reviewed by the committee before being submitted.
The meeting was adjourned.
Roster

Legend:

M = Member 

G = Guest

D = Deleted

C = Correspondent 
? = Unknown

P = Present

E = Excused

A = Absent

	L NAME
	F NAME
	E-MAIL ADDRESS
	PHONE
	CAT
	Affiliation
	ATTEND

	Ambrose
	Chris
	Chris_ambrose@ieee.org
	561-845-4841
	M
	
	A

	Anderson
	Mike
	manderson@atcllc.com
	608-877-7647
	G
	
	A

	Barnett
	Paul
	rpbarnett@tva.gov
	423-751-4662
	G
	
	P

	Brothers
	Lowell
	lbrothers@ieee.org
	205-426-4090
	M
	
	P

	Brown
	R. A.
	rabrown@hps.hubbell.com

	573-682-8347
	M
	
	A

	Brown
	Sheila
	sheila.l.brown@us.abb.com

	336-574.2258
	C
	
	A

	Brown
	Steven
	sbrown@mlgw.org
	901-528-4281
	G
	
	A

	Dixon
	Alexander
	dixon.alex@ieee.org

	410-922-0014
	M
	
	P

	Dotson
	Randy
	Randall.Dotson@lakelandelectric.com
	863-834-6494
	M
	
	A

	Eldridge
	Byron
	Eldridge.byron@us.schneider-electric.com
	615-459-8475
	G
	
	A

	Galicia 
	Dave
	dgalicia@IEEE.ORG

	314-554-3520
	G
	Ameren Corp
	P

	Gavazza
	Rick
	Rjg4@pge.com
	510-874-2362
	M
	
	A

	Harless
	Ken
	kharless@pascoratlantic.com

	276-688-2212
	M
	
	P

	Haynes
	Gary
	Gary.haynes@us.abbb.com
	336-574-3162
	G
	
	A

	Hoss
	Danny
	d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com
	770-945-4562
	G
	
	P

	Houston
	James
	jehousto@southernco.com
	205-257-4069
	M
	
	P

	Hurst
	Bill
	bhurst@ieee.org
	724-483-7959
	G
	
	A

	Isaac
	Carlos
	cisaac@txued.com
	817-215-6370
	G
	
	A

	Josten
	Harry
	Harry.josten@siemens.com
	817-652-6601
	G
	
	A

	Konkle
	Dan
	dan.konkle@siemens.com
	501-362-6266
	M
	
	p

	Lam
	Chung
	Cyl2@pge.com
	510-874-2679
	G
	
	A

	Mannarino
	Tony
	Antonio.mannarino@pseg.com
	973-430-7951
	G
	
	A

	Maurice
	Jean-Claude
	Jean-claude.maurice@groupe.bpr.com
	514-257-0707
	G
	
	A

	Mayle
	Frank
	fmayle@ieee.org
	330-478-6395
	G
	
	P

	McCord
	Neil
	neil.mccord@ieee.org

	770-946-4562
	M
	
	A

	Meyer
	Peter
	pmeyer@sandc.com
	773-338-1000
	G
	
	A

	Monroe
	Alec C.
	amonroe@uscopower.com

	205-592-7241
	M
	
	A

	Musa
	Yasin
	yimusa@aep.com
	614-552-1732
	G
	
	A

	Orosz
	Mike
	Mike.orosz@us.schneider-electric.com
	615-459-1334
	G
	
	A

	Parker
	Don
	dmparker@southernco.com
	205-257-4247
	G
	
	A

	Ransom
	James C. W.
	jcwr@worldnet.att.net

	503-292-2435
	M
	Independent Consultant
	A

	Reigart
	Carl
	creigart@ieee.org

	205-699-0878
	M
	
	P

	Sauls
	Rod
	resauls@southernco.com
	205-257-4143
	G
	
	A

	Sharma
	Devki
	devkisharma@ieee.org
	
	M
	
	A

	Shipley
	Melanie
	mshiple@entergy.com
	504-310-5583
	G
	
	A

	Steinbrecher
	Brian
	bsteombrecjer@cooperpower.com
	262-691-8221
	G
	
	A

	Wallace
	Keith
	kawallac@southernco.com
	205-257-4867
	G
	
	A

	Wheeler
	Mike
	mwheeler@tecoswitch.com
	618-347-1865
	M
	Turner Electric
	A

	Grigsby
	David
	dgrigsby@uscopower.com
	
	M
	
	A

	Goldstein
	Kevin
	Kevin.goldstein@meppi.com
	
	M
	
	A

	Holloman
	Luther
	Luther.hollowman@dom.com
	804-257-4640
	G
	
	P

	Gibson
	Lloyd
	Llody.gibson@cooperindustries.com
	864-941-3158
	G
	
	P

	Alexander
	Roy
	r.alexander@ieee.org
	610-774-4684
	G
	
	

	Johnson
	Todd
	Todd.c.johnson@siemens.com
	501-362-6266
	G
	
	P

	Yek
	Dan
	d.hyl@pge.com
	510.874.2496
	G
	
	P


Jim Houston
5/20/08
